






Analysis of evaluation
result and improvement

Drafting action plan 
based on the Compliance 

Standard Policy

Periodic evaluation based
on the Compliance

Standard Policy

Maintenance and
Implementation of  
Compliance System



Chemical Group Utilization

1 Surfactant Product Detergent, Degreasing Cleaning

2 Halogenated Solvents Paint Remover

3 Organic Tin Compound Rail Fastener, Reinforcement Film

4 PFC’s Perfluorinated Compounds Water Repellent for AquaGuard®

5 Phthalates Proseal® PVC tape, Plating, Chip for Vislon®

6 Heavy metals Plating

7 Other Banned Dyestuffs Coloring Agent

8 PAH (Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons) Painting, Acrylic Resin Coating

9 VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) Painting, Plating Clear
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TapeElement
Recycled material ratio

(Uncut Zipper Roll)*

Coil
Coil
RC

VISLON
Metal
YZiP

Recycled PET

Recycled PET

Recycled PET

Recycled PET

Recycled PET

Recycled PET

Recycled PET

PET

PET

POM

Brass

Brass

＞86％

＞42％

＞42％
＞37％
＞18％

＞19％

TapeElement
Recycled material ratio

(Uncut Zipper Roll)*

Coil
VISLON
VISLON

Metal

Recycled PET Recycled PET

Recycled PET

Recycled PET

Recycled PET

＞68％

＞77％
＞28％
＞22％

POM

Brass





Size Chain Tape
Classification

Closed-end Open end Two Way

3 CF PBR2A x x

3 YG PBR2A x

5 CIF PBR6A x x x

5 RG PBR4A x x x





Size Chain Tape
Classification

Closed-end Open end Two Way

3 YGR,YMRN OC12 x x





Size Chain Tape
Classification

Closed-end Open end Two Way

3 YGR,YMRN TL12 x x







 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 






